
 

 

Attachment B – Additional Project Information 

156th Cycle Track 

 

Project Discussion 

N/A 

Project-Related Community/Stakeholder Outreach  

N/A 

Bid Results 

The project was advertised in the Daily Journal of Commerce on April 26, 2023 and May 3, 2023. Bids 

were received and opened on May 25, 2023. The City received 12 bids which are summarized below. 

Bidder Bidder Location Bid Amount 

Active Construction, Inc.  Tacoma, WA $3,259,259.00 

Road Construction Northwest, Inc Renton, WA $3,282,087.00 

Interwest Construction, Inc. Burlington, WA $3,399,999.99 

Marshbank Construction, Inc. 

Laser Underground and Earthworks, Inc 

Northwest Cascade, Inc 

Kamins Construction, Inc 

A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc 

Goodfellow Brothers, LLC 

Santana Trucking and Excavating, Inc 

Granite Construction, Inc 

Fury Site Works, Inc 

Lake Stevens, WA 

Snohomish, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Bothell, WA 

Snohomish, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Redmond, WA 

Everett, WA 

North Bend, WA 

$3,448,677.00 

$3,601,147.00 

$3,702,888.00 

$3,820,608.87 

$3,993,623.50 

$3,937,935.50 

$3,962,348.00 

$4,375,527.00 

$5,857,285.17 

Engineer’s Estimate  $3,659,989.00 

All bidders’ unit prices, extension and additions have been checked for accuracy and unbalanced bid 

items. The contractor’s references were checked and found to be acceptable. Staff recommends 

awarding contract to Active Construction, Inc. 

 

Fiscal Information 

Current Project Budget  

Transportation CIP 

Business Tax 

Sound Transit Grant 

$2,540,485 

$1,828,623 

$1,160,000 

Impact Fees $2,165,951 

Total Funding $7,695,059 

  

  

 

 

 



 

 

Estimated Project Costs  

Preliminary Design $274,554 

Design  $647,627 

Right of Way $10,000 

Construction  $3,990,487 

Contingency $1,599,194 

Total Estimated Project Cost $6,514,862 

  

Budget Difference $1,185,439 

 

Previous Project-Related Council Touches 

Date Meeting Action 

May 18, 

2021 

City Council Approve Consultant 

Agreement 

   

   

 


