Attachment B – Additional Project Information

156th Cycle Track

Project Discussion

N/A

Project-Related Community/Stakeholder Outreach

N/A

Bid Results

The project was advertised in the *Daily Journal of Commerce* on April 26, 2023 and May 3, 2023. Bids were received and opened on May 25, 2023. The City received 12 bids which are summarized below.

Bidder	Bidder Location	Bid Amount
Active Construction, Inc.	Tacoma, WA	\$3,259,259.00
Road Construction Northwest, Inc	Renton, WA	\$3,282,087.00
Interwest Construction, Inc.	Burlington, WA	\$3,399,999.99
Marshbank Construction, Inc.	Lake Stevens, WA	\$3,448,677.00
Laser Underground and Earthworks, Inc	Snohomish, WA	\$3,601,147.00
Northwest Cascade, Inc	Puyallup, WA	\$3,702,888.00
Kamins Construction, Inc	Bothell, WA	\$3,820,608.87
A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc	Snohomish, WA	\$3,993,623.50
Goodfellow Brothers, LLC	Maple Valley, WA	\$3,937,935.50
Santana Trucking and Excavating, Inc	Redmond, WA	\$3,962,348.00
Granite Construction, Inc	Everett, WA	\$4,375,527.00
Fury Site Works, Inc	North Bend, WA	\$5,857,285.17
Engineer's Estimate		\$3,659,989.00

All bidders' unit prices, extension and additions have been checked for accuracy and unbalanced bid items. The contractor's references were checked and found to be acceptable. Staff recommends awarding contract to Active Construction, Inc.

Fiscal Information

Current Project Budget

Transportation CIP	\$2,540,485
Business Tax	\$1,828,623
Sound Transit Grant	\$1,160,000
Impact Fees	\$2,165,951
Total Funding	\$7,695,059

Estimated Project Costs

Budget Difference	\$1,185,439
Total Estimated Project Cost	\$6,514,862
Contingency	\$1,599,194
Construction	\$3,990,487
Right of Way	\$10,000
Design	\$647,627
Preliminary Design	\$274,554

Previous Project-Related Council Touches

Date	Meeting	Action
May 18,	City Council	Approve Consultant
2021		Agreement